2 for the
removal and installation of playground equipment, excavation, asphalt pavement, porous
asphalt pavement, storm sewer, landscaping, pavement marking, and electrical work at Rogers
Park, 2023 South 75th Street (PLAN FILE NOs. B-842) for the sum of Three Hundred
Eighty-three Thousand, Eight Hundred Forty-seven and no/100 dollars ($383,847) be
accepted, and the proper City officers are authorized and directed to enter into contractual
relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices
submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all